
 

Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education,
Directorate of Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

MES – Estt. -   Declaration of Probation  in the cadre of Nursing Officers - Orders     
               issued.

 Order No: J1/3556/2022/DME, Dated: 28/09/2022
               
              The following Nursing Officers are advised by KPSC and appointed in the
respective medical colleges  and  completed their period of probation in the  cadre of 
Nursing Officer. The Principal, of concerned Medical Colleges certified that   they are
enrolled to GPF, SLI and Group Insurance Schemes and  reported that their work,
character and conduct during the period of probation were good and recommended to
declare the period of probation.  In the circumstances, the period of probation of the
following  Nursing Officers are declared to have completed satisfactorily w.e.f the
dates noted against their names  with the following service  details .
 

Sl.
No. Name & Designation

Appointm
ent Order 
&
Date.

Order of Re
gularizatio
n

Date of
commence
ment
of
probation
 

Period no
t counted 
for proba
tion

Date of
completion of
probation        
      

Date from
which
probation is
declared

1 Suraj
Chandran S C
Gov t. Medical Colle
ge
Hospital,
Trissur

J2/01/201
9/
DME 
Dated:
12/02/201
9

 J1/148/
2019/DME 
Dated:
25/11/2021

21-02-2019
FN

     Nil 20-02-2021
AN

 
21-02-2021
FN
 

2 Bincy
Thomas
Gov t. Medical Colle
ge
Hospital,
Trissur

J2/01/201
9/
DME 
Dated:
22/11/201
9

J1/148/201
9/DME
Dated:
25-11-2021

 02-12-2019
FN

Nil  01-12-2021
AN

 
02-12-2021
FN

3 Noushida.V.C.P
Gov t. Medical Colle
ge
Hospital,
Trissur

J2/01/
2019/
DME 
Dated:
01/06
/2020
 

J1/148/201
9/DME
Dated:
25-11-2021
 

16-06-2020
FN

 Nil 15-06-2022
AN

 
16-06-2022 
FN

4 Vineetha.C R
Gov t. Medical Colle
ge
Hospital,
Trissur
 

J2/01/
2019/
DME 
Dated:
12/02/
2019

J1/148/201
9/DME
Dated:
28-06-2022

25-02-2019
FN

 Nil  24-02-2021
AN

25-02-2021
FN

 
                     
              Necessary entries in this regard will be made by the competent authority in
the Service Book of the incumbent .
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                                                            SALEENA SHAH

                                                            JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)
 

To: The incumbents (through Principal concerned)
 
Copy to:   1.The Superintendent, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur→  with service
Book of the incumbents)

2. Website www.dme.kerala.gov.in/OC/SF.   
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