## <u>Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education,</u> <u>Directorate of Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram</u>

MES – Estt. - Declaration of Probation in the cadre of Nursing Officers - Orders issued.

## Order No: J1/3556/2022/DME, Dated: 28/09/2022

The following Nursing Officers are advised by KPSC and appointed in the respective medical colleges and completed their period of probation in the cadre of Nursing Officer. The Principal, of concerned Medical Colleges certified that they are enrolled to GPF, SLI and Group Insurance Schemes and reported that their work, character and conduct during the period of probation were good and recommended to declare the period of probation. In the circumstances, the period of probation of the following Nursing Officers are declared to have completed satisfactorily w.e.f the dates noted against their names with the following service details .

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Appointm ent Order & Date.	Order of Re gularizatio n	Date of commence ment of probation	Period no t counted for proba tion	completion of	Date from which probation is declared
1	<b>Suraj Chandran S C</b> Govt. Medical Colle ge Hospital, Trissur	J2/01/201 9/ DME Dated: 12/02/201 9	2019/DME Dated: 25/11/2021	21-02-2019 FN		20-02-2021 AN	21-02-2021 FN
2	<b>Bincy</b> Thomas Govt. Medical Colle ge Hospital, Trissur	J2/01/201 9/ DME Dated: 22/11/201 9	J1/148/201 9/DME Dated: 25-11-2021	02-12-2019 FN		01-12-2021 AN	02-12-2021 FN
3	<b>Noushida.V.C.P</b> Govt. Medical Colle ge Hospital, Trissur	J2/01/ 2019/ DME Dated: 01/06 /2020	J1/148/201 9/DME Dated: 25-11-2021	16-06-2020 FN	Nil	15-06-2022 AN	16-06-2022 FN
4	<b>Vineetha.C R</b> Govt. Medical Colle ge Hospital, Trissur	J2/01/ 2019/ DME Dated: 12/02/ 2019	J1/148/201 9/DME Dated: 28-06-2022	25-02-2019 FN	Nil	24-02-2021 AN	25-02-2021 FN

Necessary entries in this regard will be made by the competent authority in the Service Book of the incumbent .

## SALEENA SHAH JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)

## To: The incumbents (through Principal concerned)

**Copy to:** 1.The Superintendent, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur $\rightarrow$  with service Book of the incumbents)

2. Website www.dme.kerala.gov.in/OC/SF.